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Approved Judges List 

UNITED STATES 

Level City State Judge Name Email Phone 

3 Conway AR Padgett, Pamela conwaydogtraining@gmail.com 501-733-9831 

3 Tucson AZ James, Cindy tervsrbest@gmail.com 520-576-3157 

3 Queen Creek AZ Antoniak-Mitchell, Dawn 5cleverk9s@gmail.com 402-203-0369 

3 Queen Creek AZ Mitchell, Jeff 5cleverk9s@gmail.com 402-321-7443 

1 Sierra Vista AZ Hartnek, Henry (Hank) hankhartnek@gmail.com 520-975-9447 

3 Redwood City CA Jones, Nancy grvizslas@sbcglobal.net 650-363-8618 

3 San Francisco CA Mehmed, Tammy tammymehmed@yahoo.com 415-850-4213 

3 San Rafael CA Tunks, Mollie MollieTunks@gmail.com 415-407-2441 

2 Auberry CA Bailey, Jen littlebrownlab@live.com 559-355-4680 

3 Englewood FL Skoog, Cathie cathieskoog@verizon.net 571-435-2618 

3 Kennesaw GA DuRocher, Kristina kris_durocher@yahoo.com 859-749-2867 

3 Council Bluffs IA Darnell, Gerianne geriannedarnell@aol.com 712-526-2252 

3 Kankakee IL Belluso, Yolanda torbelsk9@yahoo.com 815-260-0659 

3 Huntley IL Burgess, Patti philandscarlett@yahoo.com 847-515-1560 

3 Downers Grove IL Chiaramonte, Linda linda@northroman.com 630-960-2185 

3 Peoria IL Clark, Jane jclarkdtplus@gmail.com 309-573-7448 

3 Carol Stream IL Dorsey-Oskerka, Julie allstardobes@att.net 630-660-6294 

3 Urbana IL Glynn, Linda glynn1207@gmail.com 217-344-3366 

3 Downers Grove IL Jankowski, Becky beckyzj2@gmail.com 630-960-5209 

3 Chicago IL Reyes, Nancy nancy@foryourk9.com 847-671-6844 

3 Bloomington IL Rice, Pamela agilitydogspam@aol.com 309-662-0170 

3 Batavia IL Weber, Katharine webfootlabs@hotmail.com 630-239-7131 

3 Peotone IL Wolf, Linda Okamis5@aol.com 708-528-2922 

3 Chicago IL Wukotich, Amy amyndobes@sbcglobal.net 773-330-8347 

1 Ogden IL Davis, Mary bigdogmom1960@yahoo.com 217-778-2243 

3 Valparaiso IN Jonas, Sharon gizmogreentrees@yahoo.com 219-794-4752 

3 Valparaiso IN Ogle, Angela minis@wiggleb.com 219-465-1624 

3 La Porte IN Torgesen, Darlaine torgesen@comcast.net 219-878-3499 
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2 Downsville LA Theriot, Cristi all4weims@bellsouth.net 318-376-5660 

3 Ashburnham MA Brostrom, Rachel raejayaussie@hotmail.com 978-827-5378 

3 Bradford MA Ellis, Ruth rae2001@comcast.net 978-223-2344 

3 Dracut MA McDonald, Nancy nancymcdonald@comcast.net 617-957-9306 

3 Groton MA Palmer, Casey taklimakanbcs@verizon.net 978-877-8340 

3 Rockville MD Dreger, Dayna daynadreger@gmail.com 765-414-8174 

3 Buxton ME Ross, Carolyn dogsense@roadrunner.com 207-929-4482 

2 Winthrop ME Hinkley, Jaimee jaimee.IDWT@gmail.com 207-514-3684 

3 Bath MI Bishop, Beth bugsanddobes@gmail.com 517-641-7345 

2 Eastpointe MI Zaj, Donna walkyourdogdaily@aol.com 586-530-6610 

1 Mayville MI Lyons, Stephanie stephanie@selectdogstudio.com 810-656-8065 

3 Minneapolis MN Fisher, Dawn kazinsmom@yahoo.com 612-850-8563 

3 Rogers MN Karsjens, Tracie tracie@atlaskennels.com 763-458-3652 

1 Mendota Heights MN Leavitt, Charlie lightingfundamentals@gmail.com  651-399-7768 

3 Missoula MT Lindblom, Danielle danielle.lindblom@gmail.com 218-205-4992 

3 Cary NC Jones, Shannon jessie_uggie@mindspring.com 919-462-6321 

3 Pittsboro NC Marino, Kris kikinj31@gmail.com  973-479-5529 

3 Omaha NE Woodke, Kristine kwoodke7618@yahoo.com 402-393-4870 

3 Keene NH Abel, Amee aabel98@hotmail.com 603-357-4752 

3 Plaistow NH Burri, Barbara bburri@comcast.net 603-397-2542 

3 Peterborough NH Chenier, Dana chendjc@gmail.com 603-209-5985 

3 Canaan NH Swainamer, Charlene allpawsup@hotmail.com 603-523-7640 

3 Saddle Brook NJ Kellar, Jodi Jodi@KellarsCanineAcademy.com 201-694-0425 

3 Millstone Twp NJ Lamming, Natalene mousemoorjr@cs.com 732-446-6498 

3 Vernon NJ Thompson, Jeanne Jthomp1249@gmail.com 862-686-0009 

3 Newton NJ Vendetti, Gail 2prettypaints@gmail.com 973-985-8608 

3 Andover NJ Ver Sprill, Sandi traink9sandi@gmail.com 973-600-1784 

1 West New York NJ Levien, Nicole Nikisnews@gmail.com 201-906-4750 
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3 Newburgh NY Cordero, Diane hvpr95@aol.com 845-926-6431 

3 New Lebanon NY Munves, Peg pmunves@panix.com 917-225-1725 

3 Saugerties NY Wilson, Kimberly kimwilsonlvt@gmail.com 845-340-4322 

2 Saugerties NY Wilson, Bill dbl-dbl-u@hvc.rr.com 845-227-8875 

3 Columbia Station OH Alpine, Ginger fortunatefido@yahoo.com 440-236-9083 

3 Fremont OH Schlossnagle, Laurie klbuchele@aol.com 801-643-6272 

3 Beavercreek OH Huehn, Ashley huehn.erica@aol.com 513-571-4510 

3 Newark OH Martin, Carolyn westmark2007@gmail.com 740-345-9211 

3 Fremont OH Schmeling, Hope caninedivine@gmail.com 260-602-5869 

3 Columbus OH Shoben, Abigail ashoben@gmail.com 614-459-7784 

3 Granville OH VanNess, Kristen afmdog@gmail.com 740-644-0049 

3 Blacklick OH Stewart, McKenzie mstewart@mail.bw.edu 614-560-3489 

3 Concord Twp OH Spurrier, Ann dr.annspurrier@gmail.com 440-392-0237 

1 Columbus OH Millington, Nickie nickiemillington@gmail.com 614-300-0548 

1 Fairborn OH Robinson, Jennifer griffin1470@gmail.com 937-694-3033 

1 Columbus OH Nicolich, Kathryn nicolichosu@gmail.com  732-850-0510 

3 Lewisberry PA Capkovic, Stephanie bvwestie@ptd.net 717-432-0750 

3 Bethlehem PA Hall, Renee rmhall@rcn.com 610-570-8720 

3 Pittsburgh PA Huber, Phyllis phylhuber@yahoo.com 724-733-1274 

3 Willow Grove PA Isabella, Traci Cocodolls@verizon.net 267-664-0401 

3 Lake Winola PA Jacobs, Sara mrkolbylenny@gmail.com 570-369-4481 

3 Camp Hill PA Klingler, Joan izaakkling@verizon.net 717-763-4501 

3 Lewisberry PA Kripaitis, Robert Rgk45@ptd.net 717-432-0750 

3 Lansdale PA Murphy-Wales, Annette nettikev@yahoo.com 215-361-8714 

3 Horsham PA Oakes, Susan sueoakesk9@gmail.com 215-901-4343 

3 Pataskala PA Hagley, Valerie valeriehagley@gmail.com 614-595-6147 

3 Effort PA Romano, Barbara lvjp14@gmail.com  603-970-1613 

1 Hatboro PA Battis, Diane dbattis@verizon.net 215-674-5826 
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1 Pittsburgh PA Squicciarini, Diana glinda321.ds@gmail.com 412-302-1337 

3 Mechanicsburg PA Platzer, Kristin dogtrainerkristin@gmail.com 717-919-4563 

3 Blythewood SC Tate, Nicole njtaterr@gmail.com 803-206-0877 

3 Rogersville TN Brookes, Taylor shilohsrock@yahoo.com  423-381-1224 

3 Flower Mound TX Burton, Sydney sydney@cometdogu.com 214-642-6452 

3 San Antonio TX Jones, Stephanie stephsteph2005@hotmail.com 281-913-9870 

3 Fort Worth TX Murdock, Traci TAMIam@training-spot.net 214-878-2230 

3 Mt. Pleasant TX Rainey, John nsarklatex@gmail.com 903-380-9262 

3 Houston TX Walroth, Sandra rallyjudge@gmail.com  281-315-6040 

2 Fort Worth TX O’Brien, Walter bristacorgi@yahoo.com 404-788-7740 

3 Layton UT Schlossnagle, Laurie klbuchele@aol.com 801-643-6272 

3 Chesapeake VA Currie, Lynn aglgsdbc@gmail.com 631-495-3983 

3 Newport News VA Gandara, Nita nita.gandara@gmail.com 520-234-6192 

3 Glen Allen VA Lamb, Maggie lvmygolden@hotmail.com 804-754-7140 

3 Henrico VA Parrish, Melanie mhparrish101@gmail.com 804-389-2003 

3 Gainesville VA Skoog, Cathie cathieskoog@verizon.net 571-435-2618 

3 Spotsylvania VA Smith, Diana dianasmith407@hotmail.com 203-326-1039 

3 Stafford VA Williams, Laurie onesmartpooch@aol.com 703-380-8233 

3 Henrico VA Iannello, Courtney ciannello89@gmail.com 540-798-7780 

2 Chesapeake VA Satzinger, Silke silke@dobermanclub.org 757-620-0898 

3 Bellingham WA Stockard, Heather htstockard@gmail.com 781-771-4052 

3 Mt. Pleasant WI Schacht, Mary knineclasses@gmail.com 262-994-6798 

3 Oak Creek WI Trate, Mary Jane barkdetriumph@gmail.com  414-333-8807 

3 Falling Waters WV Bowman, Kathrine snookersk9@aol.com 304-274-9522 
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Level City Province Judge Name Email Phone 

3 Calgary AB Brooks, Tammy tdekens@shaw.ca 403-295-1429 

3 Calgary AB Dextrase, Jill jill@sithappens.org 403-660-7309 

3 Calgary AB Grahalic-See, Laura lgrahalicsee@telus.net  403-253-6842 

3 Calgary AB Herring, Colleen c.herring@shaw.ca 403-283-6127 

3 Calgary AB Petti, Sarah-Jane sarahjane@chemies.com 403-245-5853 

3 Airdrie AB Wells, Kim kmwells@telus.net 403-948-2125 

1 Lundbreck AB Snowdon, Judith shadowbar.shepherds@me.com 403-628-2175 

1 Olds AB Campbell, Shannon shannon.campbell@live.ca 403-690-8864 

3 Saskatoon SK Gibbons, Sheila rallynerd@gmail.com 306-291-3934 
 
 

Approved Judges List 

JAPAN 

Level City Prefecture Judge Name Email Phone (+81) 

3 Gunma Fujioka Ms. Kawabata, Chikako fluffydogs0422@gmail.com 274-42-3006 

3 Kobe Hyogo Ms. Ehara, Hiromi sora.is.dancing.tail@gmail.com 80-6152-6306 

3 Nasushiobara Tochigi Ms. Katahira, Ayaka afc@mars.dti.ne.jp 287-63-1117 

3 Nasushiobara Tochigi Mr. Onisawa, George maricp.mari@gmail.com 287-63-1117 

3 Nasushiobara Tochigi 
Ms. Tamura, Aya 

田村文子 
tamura@afc-dog.jp 287-63-1117 

3 Tokyo Chiba 
Ms. Yamamoto, Nakako 

山本央子  
henryny@me.com 287-63-1117 

3 Setagaya Tokyo Ms. Mitsui, Jun mitsui@wanbywan.com 90-9320-4582 

3 Osaka Osaka Ms. Ohtake, Asuka dog-tama.weiss@ezweb.ne.jp   

3 Osaka Osaka Mr. Asaka, Kazuhito rinc-lili@ares.eonet.ne.jp  

3  Chiba Mr. Kato, Daisuke miki.iwai.ln@mail.mil  

1 Kyoto City Kyoto Ms. Kurata, Masayo miki.iwai.ln@mail.mil  

1   Ms. Takeuchi, Chizuru miki.iwai.ln@mail.mil  

1  Chiba Mr. Wakabayashi, Masatomo miki.iwai.ln@mail.mil  

1   Mr. Yamada, Hideto miki.iwai.ln@mail.mil  
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